
Nama NO N PO JT TL PBB PA KO N PO JT TL PBB PA KO N PO JT TL PBB PA KO Average

Afif Imam Barokah 1 3,56 2500000 3 100000 32550 100 100 1 2 3 2 3 1 1 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,228571

Ahmad Muhaimin 2 3,68 2000000 6 90000 20200 100 100 3 2 4 3 3 1 1 0,9 0,2 0,4 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,342857

Akbar Setiawan 3 3,68 3000000 2 150000 45500 100 100 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 0,9 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,257143

Alfrida Manda Syafitri 4 3,71 3000000 4 100000 12000 100 200 3 1 4 2 3 1 2 0,9 0,1 0,4 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,328571

Amanda Putri Intan Sara Fina 5 3,57 2000000 2 90000 17225 100 200 1 2 2 3 3 1 2 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,242857

Andin Triyani 6 3,60 1750000 4 75000 20000 100 100 2 3 4 3 3 1 1 0,6 0,3 0,4 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,314286

Angga Pranata 7 3,75 1800000 1 75000 18700 100 100 4 3 1 3 3 1 1 1,2 0,3 0,1 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,357143

Ardi Sebastian 8 3,76 1000000 1 40000 44050 100 100 4 3 1 4 2 1 1 1,2 0,3 0,1 0,4 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,357143

Bintang Arya Pratama 9 3,67 1000000 3 50000 12200 100 100 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 0,9 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,342857

Cica Ade Agustina 10 3,65 1500000 6 50000 20000 100 100 2 3 4 3 3 1 1 0,6 0,3 0,4 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,314286

Dea Anjelika 11 3,75 750000 7 30000 43950 100 200 4 4 4 4 2 1 2 1,2 0,4 0,4 0,4 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,428571

Desti Nur Hayati 12 3,85 100000 7 10000 5000 300 200 4 4 1 4 4 3 2 1,2 0,4 0,1 0,4 0,4 0,6 0,2 0,471429

Devi Kusuma 13 3,58 2000000 3 100000 15300 100 100 1 2 3 2 3 1 1 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,228571

Dian Septi Muwarni 14 3,57 2500000 4 125000 84500 200 100 1 2 4 2 1 2 1 0,3 0,2 0,4 0,2 0,1 0,4 0,1 0,242857

Efa Kumala 15 3,66 2000000 5 150000 22700 100 100 2 2 4 1 3 1 1 0,6 0,2 0,4 0,1 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,271429

Firly Alfinda Putri 16 3,73 1000000 3 75000 17500 100 100 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 0,9 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,342857

Fishka Yuhan Fashtia 17 3,70 1500000 2 100000 72550 100 100 3 3 2 2 1 1 1 0,9 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,285714

Ica Ratnasari 18 3,65 1000000 3 50000 15300 100 100 2 3 3 3 3 1 1 0,6 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,3

Icha Yunika Sari 19 3,73 1000000 4 75000 17000 100 100 3 3 4 3 3 1 1 0,9 0,3 0,4 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,357143

Ika Amelia Putri 20 3,61 800000 2 75000 28500 100 100 2 4 2 3 3 1 1 0,6 0,4 0,2 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,3

Indra Setiawan 21 3,70 2000000 2 98000 34500 200 100 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 0,9 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,4 0,1 0,314286

Kanalia Narawidi 22 3,67 2000000 1 80000 22550 100 100 3 2 1 3 3 1 1 0,9 0,2 0,1 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,3

Lulu Ameliandri 23 3,77 2000000 2 75000 17800 100 200 4 2 2 3 3 1 2 1,2 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,371429

Mas hanif Rifki Alifan 24 3,62 1000000 1 35000 17000 200 100 2 3 1 4 3 2 1 0,6 0,3 0,1 0,4 0,3 0,4 0,1 0,314286

Mela Asriani 25 3,60 1500000 3 100000 64000 100 100 2 3 3 2 1 1 1 0,6 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,257143

Muhammad Cahaya Putra 26 3,65 2000000 2 90000 11800 100 100 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 0,6 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,271429

Muhammad Farhan 27 3,64 2500000 3 125000 18000 100 100 2 2 3 2 3 1 1 0,6 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,271429

Muhammad Ibnu Aqil 28 3,71 4000000 2 250000 43400 100 100 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 0,9 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,257143

Nadia Sabilla 29 3,63 3500000 2 200000 73000 100 100 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 0,6 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,2

Nita Anggraeni 30 3,79 850000 4 35000 94000 100 100 4 4 4 4 1 1 1 1,2 0,4 0,4 0,4 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,4

Nur Yunita 31 3,66 1750000 7 50000 23500 100 100 2 3 4 3 3 1 1 0,6 0,3 0,4 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,314286

Piska Hariyanti 32 3,56 1000000 5 60000 12000 100 100 1 3 4 3 3 1 1 0,3 0,3 0,4 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,271429

Reka Irma Pertiwi 33 3,68 2000000 2 100000 73000 100 200 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 0,9 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,2 0,2 0,285714

Riga Rosita 34 3,60 2500000 3 100000 16300 100 100 2 2 3 2 3 1 1 0,6 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,271429

Rindang Bunga Kasih 35 3,59 1000000 1 80000 23000 100 100 1 3 1 3 3 1 1 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,228571

Riski Rivandi 36 3,72 1500000 3 75000 45000 100 100 3 3 3 3 2 1 1 0,9 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,328571

Sara Tri Lestari 37 3,80 1500000 3 50000 26550 100 100 4 3 3 3 3 1 1 1,2 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,385714

Septiyana 38 3,66 1750000 1 80000 28000 100 100 2 3 1 3 3 1 1 0,6 0,3 0,1 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,271429

Sherli Febrianti 39 3,74 1000000 1 75000 12000 100 100 3 3 1 3 3 1 1 0,9 0,3 0,1 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,314286

Syananta Axelia 40 3,67 2000000 4 100000 28900 100 100 3 2 4 2 3 1 1 0,9 0,2 0,4 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,328571

Syifa Fatihatul Rahmadani 41 3,61 500000 2 60000 34000 100 100 2 4 2 3 2 1 1 0,6 0,4 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,285714

Thanya Dafesya 42 3,72 1800000 5 200000 11000 100 100 3 3 4 1 4 1 1 0,9 0,3 0,4 0,1 0,4 0,2 0,1 0,342857

Vera Evianti 43 3,57 1000000 2 75000 23000 100 100 1 3 2 3 3 1 1 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,242857

Vina Amelia 44 3,55 1500000 1 100000 17500 100 200 1 3 1 2 3 1 2 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,228571

Widi Astriana 45 3,70 2000000 4 125000 29000 200 100 3 2 4 2 3 2 1 0,9 0,2 0,4 0,2 0,3 0,4 0,1 0,357143

Wiji Lestari 46 3,60 3500000 3 250000 11550 100 100 2 1 3 1 3 1 1 0,6 0,1 0,3 0,1 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,242857

Adis Nadibah 47 3,70 2000000 2 200000 17500 100 100 3 2 2 1 3 1 1 0,9 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,285714

Afrizal Mustofa 48 3,64 1500000 3 100000 10550 100 100 2 3 3 2 4 1 1 0,6 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,4 0,2 0,1 0,3

Amalia Oktaviani 49 3,70 1000000 3 75000 20000 100 100 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 0,9 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,342857

Bertha Andini 50 3,56 1000000 1 50000 73000 100 100 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,3 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,2

Data Mahasiswa Pemohon Beasiswa BBA



Nama NO N PO JT TL PBB PA KO N PO JT TL PBB PA KO N PO JT TL PBB PA KO Average

Data Mahasiswa Pemohon Beasiswa BBA

Dedek Kurniawan 51 3,68 2000000 2 175000 12000 100 100 3 2 2 1 3 1 1 0,9 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,285714

Delia Sawati 52 3,59 1000000 2 50000 93000 100 100 1 3 2 3 1 1 1 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,214286

Devi Safitri 53 3,69 1250000 2 50000 54400 100 100 3 3 2 3 2 1 1 0,9 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,314286

Diana Fitri 54 3,77 900000 3 45000 32000 100 100 4 4 3 4 3 1 1 1,2 0,4 0,3 0,4 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,414286

Dona Okta Vinata 55 3,77 1000000 4 40000 43000 100 200 4 3 4 4 2 1 2 1,2 0,3 0,4 0,4 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,414286

Era Dara Anesya 56 3,72 2000000 5 150000 56000 100 100 3 2 4 1 1 1 1 0,9 0,2 0,4 0,1 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,285714

Evi Nur Kholifah 57 3,69 1250000 2 70000 78000 100 100 3 3 2 3 1 1 1 0,9 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,3

Feby Nurul Adzkia 58 3,62 2000000 1 100000 18000 100 100 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 0,6 0,2 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,242857

Galih Febila Arta D.P 59 3,65 4000000 1 200000 28550 100 100 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 0,6 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,214286

Hesti Lukitasari 60 3,73 2000000 4 175000 27000 100 100 3 2 4 1 3 1 1 0,9 0,2 0,4 0,1 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,314286

Jeriyan Saputra 61 3,56 1750000 3 80000 77500 100 100 1 3 3 3 1 1 1 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,228571

Laeli Rahma Wati 62 3,72 3000000 2 100000 23000 100 100 3 1 2 2 3 1 1 0,9 0,1 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,285714

Listiani 63 3,68 1000000 3 100000 34700 100 100 3 3 3 2 2 1 1 0,9 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,314286

Mariska 64 3,58 2500000 1 100000 29000 100 100 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,2

Mega Ika Lestari 65 3,55 2000000 2 100000 29900 100 100 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,214286

Nur Rohman 66 3,55 1500000 6 125000 57000 100 100 1 3 4 2 1 1 1 0,3 0,3 0,4 0,2 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,228571

Nurfita Ambarwati 67 3,77 2000000 2 75000 10950 100 100 4 2 2 3 4 1 1 1,2 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,4 0,2 0,1 0,371429

Rahmat Adi Pangesti 68 3,76 1500000 2 75000 39900 100 100 4 3 2 3 2 1 1 1,2 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,357143

Renaldi Andriansyah 69 3,56 2000000 3 80000 24000 100 100 1 2 3 3 3 1 1 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,242857

Rifqi Marwadhani 70 3,72 4000000 4 50000 32400 100 100 3 1 4 3 3 1 1 0,9 0,1 0,4 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,328571

Rintan Ayu Sekar N 71 3,70 800000 6 60000 34300 100 100 3 4 4 3 2 1 1 0,9 0,4 0,4 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,357143

Rizalman 72 3,75 1000000 2 50000 11500 100 100 4 3 2 3 3 1 1 1,2 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,371429

Rizky Andrian 73 3,80 1500000 4 75000 17000 100 100 4 3 4 3 3 1 1 1,2 0,3 0,4 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,4

Sisca Indriyani 74 3,61 2000000 1 60000 34000 100 100 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 0,6 0,2 0,1 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,242857

Siti Aisyiah 75 3,64 4000000 2 75000 65700 100 100 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 0,6 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,228571

Suci Prasasti 76 3,59 2500000 3 100000 34500 100 100 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,214286

Sutajri 77 3,79 1000000 3 83000 32000 100 100 4 3 3 3 3 1 1 1,2 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,385714

Teddy Setiawan 78 3,61 3500000 1 100000 12300 100 100 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 0,6 0,1 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,228571

Wulan Meilandri 79 3,67 2500000 2 125000 73000 100 100 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 0,9 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,271429

STANDAR DEVIASI 0,0731 859536,5475 47554,1941 21842,2509

RATA-RATA 3,6682 1807594,9367 93303,7975 33047,1519

BENEFIT 3,8500 7 300 200

COST 100000 10000 5000



Nama NO N PO JT TL PBB PA KO N PO JT TL PBB PA KO N PO JT TL PBB PA KO Average

Desti Nur Hayati 1 3,85 100000 7 10000 5000 300 200 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 0,4 1,2 0,8 0,4 0,4 0,3 0,2 0,528571

Syifa Fatihatul Rahmadani 2 3,61 500000 2 60000 34000 100 100 2 4 2 3 3 1 1 0,2 1,2 0,4 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,371429

Dea Anjelika 3 3,75 750000 7 30000 43950 100 200 3 4 4 4 2 1 2 0,3 1,2 0,8 0,4 0,2 0,1 0,2 0,457143

Ika Amelia Putri 4 3,61 800000 2 75000 28500 100 100 2 4 2 2 3 1 1 0,2 1,2 0,4 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,357143

Rintan Ayu Sekar N 5 3,70 800000 6 60000 34300 100 100 3 4 4 3 3 1 1 0,3 1,2 0,8 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,442857

Nita Anggraeni 6 3,79 850000 4 35000 94000 100 100 4 3 4 4 1 1 1 0,4 0,9 0,8 0,4 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,4

Diana Fitri 7 3,77 900000 3 45000 32000 100 100 4 3 3 3 3 1 1 0,4 0,9 0,6 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,385714

Ardi Sebastian 8 3,76 1000000 1 40000 44050 100 100 3 3 1 3 2 1 1 0,3 0,9 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,1 0,3

Bintang Arya Pratama 9 3,67 1000000 3 50000 12200 100 100 2 3 3 3 3 1 1 0,2 0,9 0,6 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,357143

Firly Alfinda Putri 10 3,73 1000000 3 75000 17500 100 100 3 3 3 2 3 1 1 0,3 0,9 0,6 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,357143

Ica Ratnasari 11 3,65 1000000 3 50000 15300 100 100 2 3 3 3 3 1 1 0,2 0,9 0,6 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,357143

Icha Yunika Sari 12 3,73 1000000 4 75000 17000 100 100 3 3 4 2 3 1 1 0,3 0,9 0,8 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,385714

Mas hanif Rifki Alifan 13 3,62 1000000 1 35000 17000 200 100 2 3 1 4 3 2 1 0,2 0,9 0,2 0,4 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,328571

Piska Hariyanti 14 3,56 1000000 5 60000 12000 100 100 1 3 4 3 3 1 1 0,1 0,9 0,8 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,371429

Rindang Bunga Kasih 15 3,59 1000000 1 80000 23000 100 100 1 3 1 2 3 1 1 0,1 0,9 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,271429

Sherli Febrianti 16 3,74 1000000 1 75000 12000 100 100 3 3 1 2 3 1 1 0,3 0,9 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,3

Vera Evianti 17 3,57 1000000 2 75000 23000 100 100 1 3 2 2 3 1 1 0,1 0,9 0,4 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,3

Amalia Oktaviani 18 3,70 1000000 3 75000 20000 100 100 3 3 3 2 3 1 1 0,3 0,9 0,6 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,357143

Bertha Andini 19 3,56 1000000 1 50000 73000 100 100 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 0,1 0,9 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,257143

Delia Sawati 20 3,59 1000000 2 50000 93000 100 100 1 3 2 3 1 1 1 0,1 0,9 0,4 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,285714

Dona Okta Vinata 21 3,77 1000000 4 40000 43000 100 200 4 3 4 3 2 1 2 0,4 0,9 0,8 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,2 0,414286

Listiani 22 3,68 1000000 3 100000 34700 100 100 2 3 3 1 2 1 1 0,2 0,9 0,6 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,1 0,314286

Rizalman 23 3,75 1000000 2 50000 11500 100 100 3 3 2 3 3 1 1 0,3 0,9 0,4 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,342857

Sutajri 24 3,79 1000000 3 83000 32000 100 100 4 3 3 2 3 1 1 0,4 0,9 0,6 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,371429

Devi Safitri 25 3,69 1250000 2 50000 54400 100 100 3 2 2 3 2 1 1 0,3 0,6 0,4 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,1 0,285714

Evi Nur Kholifah 26 3,69 1250000 2 70000 78000 100 100 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 0,3 0,6 0,4 0,2 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,257143

Cica Ade Agustina 27 3,65 1500000 6 50000 20000 100 100 2 2 4 3 3 1 1 0,2 0,6 0,8 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,342857

Data Mahasiswa Pemohon Beasiswa BBA



Nama NO N PO JT TL PBB PA KO N PO JT TL PBB PA KO N PO JT TL PBB PA KO Average

Data Mahasiswa Pemohon Beasiswa BBA

Fishka Yuhan Fashtia 28 3,70 1500000 2 100000 72550 100 100 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 0,3 0,6 0,4 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,242857

Mela Asriani 29 3,60 1500000 3 100000 64000 100 100 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 0,1 0,6 0,6 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,242857

Riski Rivandi 30 3,72 1500000 3 75000 45000 100 100 3 2 3 2 2 1 1 0,3 0,6 0,6 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,1 0,3

Sara Tri Lestari 31 3,80 1500000 3 50000 26550 100 100 4 2 3 3 3 1 1 0,4 0,6 0,6 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,342857

Vina Amelia 32 3,55 1500000 1 100000 17500 100 200 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 0,1 0,6 0,2 0,1 0,3 0,1 0,2 0,228571

Afrizal Mustofa 33 3,64 1500000 3 100000 10550 100 100 2 2 3 1 4 1 1 0,2 0,6 0,6 0,1 0,4 0,1 0,1 0,3

Nur Rohman 34 3,55 1500000 6 125000 57000 100 100 1 2 4 1 2 1 1 0,1 0,6 0,8 0,1 0,2 0,1 0,1 0,285714

Rahmat Adi Pangesti 35 3,76 1500000 2 75000 39900 100 100 3 2 2 2 2 1 1 0,3 0,6 0,4 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,1 0,271429

Rizky Andrian 36 3,80 1500000 4 75000 17000 100 100 4 2 4 2 3 1 1 0,4 0,6 0,8 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,357143

Andin Triyani 37 3,60 1750000 4 75000 20000 100 100 1 1 4 2 3 1 1 0,1 0,3 0,8 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,271429

Nur Yunita 38 3,66 1750000 7 50000 23500 100 100 2 1 4 3 3 1 1 0,2 0,3 0,8 0,3 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,3

Septiyana 39 3,66 1750000 1 80000 28000 100 100 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,2

Jeriyan Saputra 40 3,56 1750000 3 80000 77500 100 100 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 0,1 0,3 0,6 0,2 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,214286

Angga Pranata 41 3,75 1800000 1 75000 18700 100 100 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,1 0,1 0,214286

Thanya Dafesya 42 3,72 1800000 5 200000 11000 100 100 3 1 4 1 4 1 1 0,3 0,3 0,8 0,1 0,4 0,1 0,1 0,3

STANDAR DEVIASI 0,0808 376115,1220 30519,1661 23461,4793

RATA-RATA 3,6819 1185714,2857 69238,0952 34598,8095

BENEFIT 3,8500 7 300 200

COST 100000 10000 5000
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